ROBERT E. LEVY, ESQ. (011501976) SCARINCI | HOLLENBECK, LLC 150 Clove Road, 9th Floor Little Falls, NJ

Telephone: (201) 896-7163 Facsimile: (201) 896-8660 Attorneys for Amici Curiae



STATE OF NEW JERSEY,

LAW DIVISION – MERCER COUNTY

SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY

Plaintiff,

DOCKET NO.: MER-24-001988 INDICTMENT NO.: 24-06-00111-S

v.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

| | Page Number |
|--|-------------|
| TABLE OF CONTENTS | |
| TABLE OF AUTHORITIES | |
| PRELIMINARY STATEMENT | 1 |
| STANDARD OF REVIEW | 1 |
| ARGUMENT | 1 |
| I. THE INDICTMENT CHILLS AMICI'S ROUTINE CONDUCT | 2 |
| II. THE INDICTMENT ALSO CHILLS AMICI'S RIGHT TO SEEK | |
| PUBLIC REDRESS | 5 |
| CONCLUSION | 8 |

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

| Page Number |
|--|
| Cases |
| Boone v. Redevelopment Agency of San Jose, |
| 841 F.2d 886 (9th Cir. 1988) |
| Cal. Motor Transp. Co. v. Trucking Unlimited, |
| 404 U.S. 508 (1972) |
| E.R.R. Conf. v. Noerr Motors, |
| 365 U.S. 127 (1961) |
| Kelo v. City of New London, |
| 545 U.S. 469 (2005) |
| McDonnell v. United States, |
| 579 U.S. 550 (2016) |
| Percoco v. United States, |
| 598 U.S. 319 (2023)6 |
| State v. Monti, |
| 260 N.J. Super. 179 (App. Div. 1992) |
| State v. Roth, |
| 289 N.J. Super. 152, n.4 (App. Div. 1996) |
| United Bhd. of Carpenters & Joiners of Am. v. Bldg. & Constr. Trades Dep't, AFL-CIO, |
| 770 F.3d 834 (9th Cir. 2014) |
| Statutes |
| N.J.S.A. 2C:13-5 |
| N.J.S.A. 2C:20-5 |
| N.J.S.A. 2C:20-5(a) |

| 18 U.S.C. § 1951(b)(2) | 2 |
|---|---|
| | |
| Rules | |
| | |
| <i>R</i> 1:13-9(a) | 1 |
| | |
| Constitutional Provisions | |
| New Jersey State Constitution Article I, Paragraph 18 | 5 |
| | |
| U.S. Constitution Amendment I | 5 |
